
#1 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 6:47.62

2 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 7:25.90

#2 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 7:07.52

2 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 7:49.44

3 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 9:52.08

#3 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 6:39.94

2 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 6:48.80

3 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:49.79

4 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 6:54.96

5 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 7:50.57

Krista HOBACK HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#4 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 6:29.06

2 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 6:44.80

#5 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 6:37.22

2 Tim RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:42.01

3 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 6:47.49

4 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 7:28.75

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Andrew MOLEN SAINT ANN CYO 6:33.43

2 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 6:38.86

3 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 6:39.94

4 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 6:44.70

5 Eli  ROSENDAH SACRED HEART 6:48.11

6 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 7:17.36

7 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 7:40.29

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 James PECK SACRED HEART 5:50.55

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 6:21.13

3 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 6:27.05

4 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 7:06.88

5 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 8:02.31

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 6:08.75

2 Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER 6:53.70

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 15.72  (NW) 2(1)

2 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 15.74  (NW) 2(2)

3 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 16.30  (NW) 1(1)

4 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 16.48  (NW) 2(3)

5 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 17.37  (NW) 2(4)

6 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 17.39  (NW) 2(5)

7 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.63  (NW) 1(2)

8 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 17.71  (NW) 1(3)

9 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 18.16  (NW) 1(4)

10 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.27  (NW) 1(5)

11 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 18.30  (NW) 1(6)

12 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 19.41  (NW) 2(6)

13 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 22.97  (NW) 2(7)

Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 16.30

2 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.63

3 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 17.71

4 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 18.16

5 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.27

6 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 18.30

Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 15.72

2 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 15.74

3 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 16.48

4 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 17.37

5 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 17.39

6 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 19.41

7 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 22.97

Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS
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#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 15.21  (NW) 1(1)

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 15.38  (NW) 2(1)

3 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 15.47  (NW) 2(2)

4 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 15.52  (NW) 1(2)

5 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 16.20  (NW) 2(3)

6 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 16.38  (NW) 2(4)

7 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 16.39  (NW) 2(5)

8 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 16.61  (NW) 3(1)

9 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 16.88  (NW) 3(2)

10 Olivia BUCK SAINT ANN CYO 17.04  (NW) 3(3)

11 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 17.17  (NW) 3(4)

12 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 17.31  (NW) 1(3)

13 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 17.50  (NW) 1(4)

14 Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO 18.39  (NW) 1(5)

15 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 21.59  (NW) 1(6)

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 15.21

2 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 15.52

3 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 17.31

4 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 17.50

5 Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO 18.39

6 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 21.59

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 15.38

2 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 15.47

3 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 16.20

4 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 16.38

5 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 16.39

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 16.61

2 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 16.88

3 Olivia BUCK SAINT ANN CYO 17.04

4 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 17.17

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 14.41  (NW) 3(1)

2 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.33  (NW) 3(2)

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 15.36  (NW) 3(3)

4 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.43  (NW) 3(4)

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.60  (NW) 1(1)

6 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.63  (NW) 2(1)

7 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.89  (NW) 3(5)

8 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 15.99  (NW) 1(2)

9 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 16.04  (NW) 1(3)

10 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 16.23  (NW) 2(2)

11 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 16.52  (NW) 2(3)

12 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 16.73  (NW) 1(4)

13 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.77  (NW) 2(4)

14 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17.39  (NW) 2(5)

15 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 17.82  (NW) 2(6)

16 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 17.95  (NW) 1(5)

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.60

2 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 15.99

3 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 16.04

4 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 16.73

5 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 17.95

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.63

2 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 16.23

3 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 16.52

4 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.77

5 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17.39

6 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 17.82

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 14.41

2 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.33

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 15.36

4 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.43

5 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.89

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maddie ROBERTS SACRED HEART 14.61  (NW) 1(1)

2 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 14.61  (NW) 3(1)

3 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 14.82  (NW) 2(1)

4 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 14.82  (NW) 3(2)

5 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.31  (NW) 3(3)

6 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 15.48  (NW) 3(4)
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#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.64  (NW) 2(2)

8 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 15.65  (NW) 1(2)

9 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 15.76  (NW) 1(3)

10 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 15.90  (NW) 2(3)

11 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 15.95  (NW) 3(5)

12 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.03  (NW) 2(4)

13 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 16.22  (NW) 2(5)

14 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.57  (NW) 2(6)

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 3

Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Maddie ROBERTS SACRED HEART 14.61

2 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 15.65

3 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 15.76

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 14.82

2 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.64

3 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 15.90

4 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.03

5 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 16.22

6 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.57

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 14.61

2 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 14.82

3 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.31

4 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 15.48

5 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 15.95

Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART DNS

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 14.69  (NW) 2(1)

2 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 14.81  (NW) 2(2)

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 14.85  (NW) 2(3)

4 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 15.26  (NW) 1(1)

5 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.51  (NW) 2(4)

6 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 15.91  (NW) 1(2)

7 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 15.92  (NW) 2(5)

8 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 16.31  (NW) 2(6)

9 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 16.56  (NW) 1(3)

10 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.66  (NW) 2(7)

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 16.70  (NW) 2(8)

12 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.23  (NW) 1(4)

13 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.24  (NW) 1(5)

14 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 17.31  (NW) 1(6)

15 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 18.63  (NW) 1(7)

16 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 25.33  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 15.26

2 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 15.91

3 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 16.56

4 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.23

5 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.24

6 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 17.31

7 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 18.63

8 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 25.33

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 14.69

2 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 14.81

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 14.85

4 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.51

5 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 15.92

6 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 16.31

7 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.66

8 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 16.70

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 14.97  (NW) 1(1)

2 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.00  (NW) 3(1)

3 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 15.09  (NW) 3(2)

4 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 15.42  (NW) 3(3)

5 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.48  (NW) 3(4)

6 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 15.78  (NW) 1(2)

7 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 16.26  (NW) 2(1)

8 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 16.36  (NW) 3(5)

9 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 16.41  (NW) 3(6)

10 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.56  (NW) 2(2)

11 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 16.62  (NW) 2(3)

12 Ethan KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 17.61  (NW) 1(3)

13 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 17.72  (NW) 2(4)

14 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 18.04  (NW) 2(5)

15 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 21.95  (NW) 1(4)

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1
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#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 14.97

2 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 15.78

3 Ethan KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 17.61

4 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 21.95

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 16.26

2 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.56

3 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 16.62

4 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 17.72

5 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 18.04

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.00

2 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 15.09

3 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 15.42

4 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.48

5 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 16.36

6 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 16.41

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 13.23  (NW) 1(1)

2 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 13.54  (NW) 3(1)

3 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 13.56  (NW) 3(2)

4 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13.95  (NW) 3(3)

5 Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.04  (NW) 1(2)

6 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 14.34  (NW) 3(4)

7 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 14.46  (NW) 1(3)

8 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 14.53  (NW) 3(5)

9 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 14.56  (NW) 1(4)

10 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 14.68  (NW) 3(6)

11 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 14.78  (NW) 2(1)

12 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.04  (NW) 2(2)

13 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.05  (NW) 3(7)

14 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 15.72  (NW) 2(3)

15 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 16.10  (NW) 2(4)

16 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.79  (NW) 2(5)

17 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 18.63  (NW) 2(6)

18 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 18.68  (NW) 1(5)

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 2

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 13.23

2 Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.04

3 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 14.46

4 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 14.56

5 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 18.68

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 14.78

2 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.04

3 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 15.72

4 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 16.10

5 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.79

6 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 18.63

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 13.54

2 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 13.56

3 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13.95

4 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 14.34

5 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 14.53

6 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 14.68

7 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.05

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 12.96  (NW) 4(1)

2 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 13.03  (NW) 4(2)

3 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 13.56  (NW) 4(3)

4 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 13.60  (NW) 2(1)

5 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 13.77  (NW) 3(1)

6 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 13.89  (NW) 4(4)

7 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 13.96  (NW) 1(1)

8 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 13.96  (NW) 4(5)

9 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 13.98  (NW) 1(2)

10 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 14.09  (NW) 2(2)

11 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 14.17  (NW) 1(3)

12 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.19  (NW) 3(2)

13 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 14.49  (NW) 4(6)

14 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 14.55  (NW) 3(3)

15 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 14.59  (NW) 2(3)

16 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 14.68  (NW) 4(7)

17 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 14.73  (NW) 1(4)

18 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 15.32  (NW) 3(4)

19 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 15.40  (NW) 3(5)

20 Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 15.64  (NW) 2(4)

21 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 15.80  (NW) 3(6)
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#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
22 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 16.07  (NW) 2(5)

23 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.02  (NW) 3(7)

24 Noah STOVER HOLY TRINITY C 18.55  (NW) 1(5)

25 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 19.15  (NW) 3(8)

Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 13.96

2 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 13.98

3 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 14.17

4 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 14.73

5 Noah STOVER HOLY TRINITY C 18.55

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 13.60

2 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 14.09

3 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 14.59

4 Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 15.64

5 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 16.07

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 13.77

2 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.19

3 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 14.55

4 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 15.32

5 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 15.40

6 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 15.80

7 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.02

8 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 19.15

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 12.96

2 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 13.03

3 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 13.56

4 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 13.89

5 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 13.96

6 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 14.49

7 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 14.68

Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

#17 Girls DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:44.37

2 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 2:47.29

#18 Girls DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 2:40.87

#18 Girls DMR (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:43.93

#19 Girls DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:30.20

#21 Boys DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:27.78

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:32.24

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:44.78

4 SACRED HEART CYOKS (B) 2:47.02

#22 Boys DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:20.11

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:23.32

#23 Boys DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:12.12

#24 Boys DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 2:01.53

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:01.57

3 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 2:13.59

HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) DNS

#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 10.03  (NW) 2(1)

2 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 10.59  (NW) 3(1)

3 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 10.74  (NW) 1(1)

4 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10.76  (NW) 3(2)

5 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 10.86  (NW) 3(3)

6 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 11.09  (NW) 2(2)

7 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 11.13  (NW) 1(2)

8 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 11.24  (NW) 2(3)

9 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 11.33  (NW) 2(4)

10 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.51  (NW) 1(3)

11 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 11.70  (NW) 1(4)

12 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 11.74  (NW) 2(5)

13 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 11.81  (NW) 2(6)

14 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 13.00  (NW) 1(5)

15 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 13.54  (NW) 1(6)

16 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 13.84  (NW) 3(4)
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 3

Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 10.74

2 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 11.13

3 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.51

4 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 11.70

5 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 13.00

6 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 13.54

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 10.03

2 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 11.09

3 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 11.24

4 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 11.33

5 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 11.74

6 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 11.81

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 10.59

2 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10.76

3 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 10.86

4 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 13.84

Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART DNS

Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9.51  (NW) 1(1)

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 9.64  (NW) 2(1)

3 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 9.65  (NW) 1(2)

4 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 9.89  (NW) 2(2)

5 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 9.95  (NW) 2(3)

6 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 10.05  (NW) 1(3)

7 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 10.34  (NW) 1(4)

8 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 10.73  (NW) 2(4)

9 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 11.11  (NW) 2(5)

10 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.12  (NW) 1(5)

11 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 11.32  (NW) 1(6)

12 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 11.51  (NW) 2(6)

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9.51

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 9.65

3 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 10.05

4 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 10.34

5 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.12

6 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 11.32

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 9.64

2 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 9.89

3 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 9.95

4 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 10.73

5 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 11.11

6 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 11.51

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.45  (NW) 2(1)

2 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 9.64  (NW) 1(1)

3 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 9.75  (NW) 2(2)

4 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 10.04  (NW) 2(3)

5 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 10.43  (NW) 1(2)

6 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 10.72  (NW) 1(3)

Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 9.64

2 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 10.43

3 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 10.72

Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.45

2 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 9.75

3 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 10.04

Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 9.43  (NW) 1(1)

2 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 9.67  (NW) 2(1)

3 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.74  (NW) 1(2)
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#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 9.76  (NW) 1(3)

5 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.37  (NW) 1(4)

6 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 10.47  (NW) 1(5)

7 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 11.01  (NW) 2(2)

8 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 11.12  (NW) 2(3)

9 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 12.03  (NW) 2(4)

Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 9.43

2 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.74

3 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 9.76

4 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.37

5 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 10.47

Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 9.67

2 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 11.01

3 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 11.12

4 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 12.03

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART DNS

Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART DNS

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 9.22  (NW) 1(1)

2 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 9.36  (NW) 3(1)

3 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 9.40  (NW) 3(2)

4 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9.43  (NW) 3(3)

5 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 9.49  (NW) 1(2)

6 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9.65  (NW) 3(4)

7 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 9.68  (NW) 3(5)

8 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 9.84  (NW) 1(3)

9 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 10.08  (NW) 3(6)

10 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 10.09  (NW) 1(4)

11 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 10.42  (NW) 2(1)

12 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.50  (NW) 1(5)

13 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 10.52  (NW) 2(2)

14 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 10.69  (NW) 2(3)

15 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 11.13  (NW) 2(4)

16 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 11.20  (NW) 2(5)

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 9.22

2 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 9.49

3 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 9.84

4 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 10.09

5 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.50

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 10.42

2 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 10.52

3 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 10.69

4 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 11.13

5 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 11.20

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 9.36

2 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 9.40

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9.43

4 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9.65

5 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 9.68

6 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 10.08

#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 9.16  (NW) 1(1)

2 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 9.19  (NW) 1(2)

3 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 9.61  (NW) 2(1)

4 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 9.64  (NW) 1(3)

5 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 9.99  (NW) 1(4)

6 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 9.99  (NW) 2(2)

7 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 10.17  (NW) 2(3)

8 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.19  (NW) 2(4)

9 Ethan KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 10.87  (NW) 1(5)

10 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 10.98  (NW) 2(5)

11 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 11.25  (NW) 1(6)

12 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 11.43  (NW) 2(6)

13 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 13.48  (NW) 2(7)

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 9.16

2 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 9.19

3 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 9.64
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#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 9.99

5 Ethan KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 10.87

6 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 11.25

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 9.61

2 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 9.99

3 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 10.17

4 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.19

5 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 10.98

6 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 11.43

7 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 13.48

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 8.59  (NW) 2(1)

2 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.69  (NW) 1(1)

3 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 9.12  (NW) 2(2)

4 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 9.17  (NW) 2(3)

5 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 9.32  (NW) 1(2)

6 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 9.42  (NW) 1(3)

7 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 9.50  (NW) 1(4)

8 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 9.80  (NW) 1(5)

9 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 9.88  (NW) 2(4)

10 Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 10.26  (NW) 1(6)

11 Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY 10.44  (NW) 1(7)

12 John BURKE SACRED HEART 10.44  (NW) 2(5)

13 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 11.14  (NW) 2(6)

14 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 11.18  (NW) 1(8)

15 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 11.30  (NW) 2(7)

Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.69

2 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 9.32

3 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 9.42

4 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 9.50

5 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 9.80

6 Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 10.26

7 Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY 10.44

8 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 11.18

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 8.59

2 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 9.12

3 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 9.17

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 9.88

5 John BURKE SACRED HEART 10.44

6 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 11.14

7 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 11.30

Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 8.57  (NW) 2(1)

2 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 8.62  (NW) 2(2)

3 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 8.70  (NW) 1(1)

4 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 9.02  (NW) 2(3)

5 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 9.08  (NW) 1(2)

6 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9.19  (NW) 1(3)

7 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 9.39  (NW) 2(4)

8 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 9.47  (NW) 2(5)

9 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 9.67  (NW) 1(4)

10 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 9.83  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 8.70

2 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 9.08

3 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9.19

4 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 9.67

5 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 9.83

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 8.57

2 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 8.62

3 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 9.02

4 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 9.39

5 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 9.47

#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 1:14.45

2 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:19.77

3 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:20.82

4 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 1:25.73

5 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.55

6 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 1:33.60

Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:11.96 2(1)

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:15.25 2(2)
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#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 1:20.88 1(1)

4 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 1:23.97 2(3)

5 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 1:24.86 1(2)

6 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 1:27.48 2(4)

7 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:33.20 1(3)

Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO DNS 1

Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER DNS 1

Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 1:20.88

2 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 1:24.86

3 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:33.20

Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:11.96

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:15.25

3 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 1:23.97

4 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 1:27.48

Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 1:10.12

2 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:13.34

3 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST 1:27.80

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 1:11.18

2 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 1:16.71

3 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 1:20.92

4 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:22.18

Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 1:13.28 2(1)

2 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:16.00 1(1)

3 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.74 1(2)

4 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:17.16 2(2)

5 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:20.09 2(3)

6 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 1:21.08 2(4)

7 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.08 2(5)

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:23.11 2(6)

9 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:24.57 2(7)

10 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 1:24.97 1(3)

11 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:25.07 1(4)

12 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:30.63 1(5)

13 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:06.36 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:16.00

2 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.74

3 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 1:24.97

4 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:25.07

5 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:30.63

6 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:06.36

Section 2 of 2

1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 1:13.28

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:17.16

3 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:20.09

4 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 1:21.08

5 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.08

6 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:23.11

7 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:24.57

#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 1:11.51 1(1)

2 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 1:16.87 1(2)

3 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.79 2(1)

4 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:18.68 2(2)

5 Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY 1:20.88 1(3)

6 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 1:27.55 2(3)

7 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:30.53 1(4)

8 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.81 2(4)

9 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:35.79 2(5)

10 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 1:41.60 2(6)

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 1:11.51

2 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 1:16.87

3 Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY 1:20.88

4 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:30.53

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2
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#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.79

2 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:18.68

3 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 1:27.55

4 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.81

5 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:35.79

6 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 1:41.60

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 1:01.15 2(1)

2 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:06.94 1(1)

3 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 1:09.74 1(2)

4 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.24 1(3)

5 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 1:11.75 2(2)

6 Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 1:13.13 2(3)

7 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.77 1(4)

8 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 1:14.00 2(4)

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS 1

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:06.94

2 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 1:09.74

3 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.24

4 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.77

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 1:01.15

2 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 1:11.75

3 Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 1:13.13

4 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 1:14.00

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:03.08 2(1)

2 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 1:04.65 1(1)

3 Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:06.06 1(2)

4 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:07.08 2(2)

5 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 1:07.85 1(3)

6 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 1:10.13 2(3)

7 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:15.01 2(4)

8 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:15.67 2(5)

9 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 1:20.96 1(4)

10 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:23.82 1(5)

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 1:04.65

2 Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:06.06

3 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 1:07.85

4 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 1:20.96

5 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:23.82

Section 2 of 2

1 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:03.08

2 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:07.08

3 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 1:10.13

4 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:15.01

5 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:15.67

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 32.98  (NW) 2(1)

2 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 33.39  (NW) 2(2)

3 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 33.54  (NW) 1(1)

4 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 33.55  (NW) 2(3)

5 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 33.85  (NW) 2(4)

6 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 35.95  (NW) 1(2)

7 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 36.72  (NW) 2(5)

8 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 37.44  (NW) 2(6)

9 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 37.73  (NW) 2(7)

10 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 37.99  (NW) 2(8)

11 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 38.37  (NW) 1(3)

12 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 38.85  (NW) 1(4)

13 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 39.61  (NW) 1(5)

14 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 42.92  (NW) 1(6)

15 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 43.13  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 33.54

2 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 35.95

3 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 38.37

4 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 38.85

5 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 39.61

6 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 42.92

7 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 43.13

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 32.98

2 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 33.39

3 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 33.55

4 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 33.85
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#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 36.72

6 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 37.44

7 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 37.73

8 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 37.99

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.07

2 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 32.13

3 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 32.51

4 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 34.06

5 Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO 40.96

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.85  (NW) 2(1)

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 31.02  (NW) 2(2)

3 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 32.21  (NW) 2(3)

4 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 32.24  (NW) 1(1)

5 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 33.02  (NW) 2(4)

6 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 34.95  (NW) 1(2)

7 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 35.22  (NW) 2(5)

8 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 35.31  (NW) 1(3)

9 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 36.19  (NW) 1(4)

10 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 37.05  (NW) 1(5)

11 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 37.49  (NW) 2(6)

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 32.24

2 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 34.95

3 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 35.31

4 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 36.19

5 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 37.05

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.85

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 31.02

3 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 32.21

4 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 33.02

5 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 35.22

6 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 37.49

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART DNS

#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 30.66

2 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 31.54

3 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 31.82

4 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 31.84

5 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 33.00

6 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 39.02

Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 31.63  (NW) 2(1)

2 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 33.35  (NW) 2(2)

3 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 33.85  (NW) 2(3)

4 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 33.86  (NW) 1(1)

5 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 35.13  (NW) 1(2)

6 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 36.05  (NW) 1(3)

7 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 36.10  (NW) 1(4)

8 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 36.58  (NW) 2(4)

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 33.86

2 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 35.13

3 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 36.05

4 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 36.10

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 31.63

2 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 33.35

3 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 33.85

4 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 36.58

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 30.68

2 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 32.09

3 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 33.23

4 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 34.78
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#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

5 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 35.34

6 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 38.52

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 27.86

2 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 28.54

3 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.04

4 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 30.85

Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 27.20  (NW) 2(1)

2 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 27.39  (NW) 1(1)

3 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 28.08  (NW) 1(2)

4 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 28.39  (NW) 2(2)

5 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 28.91  (NW) 1(3)

6 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 29.25  (NW) 2(3)

7 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 29.82  (NW) 2(4)

8 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 30.06  (NW) 2(5)

9 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 31.13  (NW) 2(6)

10 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 31.46  (NW) 1(4)

Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 1

Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 27.39

2 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 28.08

3 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 28.91

4 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 31.46

Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER DNS

Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 27.20

2 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 28.39

3 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 29.25

4 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 29.82

5 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 30.06

6 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 31.13

#49 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:09.56

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:19.06

#50 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:07.79

#51 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:07.49

#52 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:08.81

#53 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:05.43

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:14.23

#54 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:06.38

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:13.01

#55 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 58.59

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (B) 1:02.49

3 HOLY ROSARY WEA CYOKS (A) 1:09.40

#56 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 59.26

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 59.73

3 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:05.72

#57 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 3:27.14

2 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 3:28.80

#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:57.23

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3:11.27

3 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 3:15.35
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#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 3:21.69

5 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 3:40.30

6 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 3:51.58

7 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 3:55.91

Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 2:57.84

2 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 3:02.08

3 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:07.20

4 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:07.29

5 Ellie ZOLOTUKHINA GOOD SHEPHER 3:10.12

6 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3:23.66

7 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 3:29.18

Krista HOBACK HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#60 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 2:48.16

#61 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 2:58.57

2 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 3:10.42

3 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 3:17.93

4 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 3:18.92

5 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:21.05

6 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:21.39

7 Tim RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:22.88

8 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:23.64

9 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:28.94

10 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 4:03.29

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 2:44.79

2 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 3:03.57

3 Eli  ROSENDAH SACRED HEART 3:07.58

4 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 3:07.77

5 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 3:08.51

6 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 3:08.74

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 2:54.65

2 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 2:58.30

3 Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 3:00.05

4 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 3:02.35

5 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 3:15.17

Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY DNS

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 2:40.49

2 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 2:47.36

3 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 3:04.69

4 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 3:09.62

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 19.03  (NW) 2(1)

2 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 19.06  (NW) 2(2)

3 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 19.27  (NW) 1(1)

4 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 19.73  (NW) 1(2)

5 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 20.15  (NW) 2(3)

6 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 20.39  (NW) 2(4)

7 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 20.62  (NW) 1(3)

8 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 21.38  (NW) 2(5)

9 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 21.52  (NW) 1(4)

10 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 22.11  (NW) 1(5)

11 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 22.32  (NW) 2(6)

12 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 22.48  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 19.27

2 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 19.73

3 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 20.62

4 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 21.52

5 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 22.11

6 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 22.48

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 19.03

2 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 19.06

3 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 20.15

4 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 20.39

5 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 21.38

6 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 22.32
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#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.59  (NW) 1(1)

2 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 19.16  (NW) 2(1)

3 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 19.47  (NW) 1(2)

4 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 19.87  (NW) 2(2)

5 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 20.06  (NW) 2(3)

6 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 20.57  (NW) 1(3)

7 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 20.94  (NW) 1(4)

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.59

2 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 19.47

3 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 20.57

4 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 20.94

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 19.16

2 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 19.87

3 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 20.06

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 18.53

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.66  (NW) 1(1)

2 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.91  (NW) 2(1)

3 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 18.29  (NW) 1(2)

4 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.69  (NW) 2(2)

5 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 18.73  (NW) 1(3)

6 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.62  (NW) 2(3)

7 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 19.93  (NW) 2(4)

8 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 25.16  (NW) 2(5)

Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.66

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 18.29

3 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 18.73

Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.91

2 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.69

3 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.62

4 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 19.93

5 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 25.16

#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 17.68

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 18.08

3 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 18.90

4 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 21.00

5 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 21.08

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 17.85  (NW) 1(1)

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 18.44  (NW) 2(1)

3 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 19.38  (NW) 2(2)

4 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 19.43  (NW) 2(3)

5 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 19.44  (NW) 1(2)

6 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 20.34  (NW) 1(3)

7 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 21.34  (NW) 1(4)

8 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 21.47  (NW) 1(5)

9 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 21.95  (NW) 2(4)

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 17.85

2 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 19.44

3 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 20.34

4 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 21.34

5 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 21.47

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 18.44

2 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 19.38

3 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 19.43

4 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 21.95

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS
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#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 16.33

2 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 16.68

3 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 17.25

4 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.73

5 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 18.34

6 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 18.88

7 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 18.99

#72 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 15.29  (NW) 1(1)

2 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 16.31  (NW) 2(1)

3 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 16.41  (NW) 2(2)

4 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 16.71  (NW) 2(3)

5 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 17.26  (NW) 2(4)

6 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 17.41  (NW) 1(2)

7 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 17.91  (NW) 2(5)

8 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 18.36  (NW) 2(6)

Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 1

Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 15.29

2 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 17.41

Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER DNS

Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 16.31

2 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 16.41

3 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 16.71

4 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 17.26

5 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 17.91

6 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 18.36

#73 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:08.03

2 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:10.20

3 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:10.89

#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:05.35

2 JOHN PAUL II CYOKS (A) 1:10.36

#75 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:06.15

2 JOHN PAUL II CYOKS (A) 1:10.99

SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) DNS

#76 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 58.67

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:00.21

3 SACRED HEART CYOKS (B) 1:05.84

#77 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:03.27

#78 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:04.35

#79 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 56.53

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 57.86

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (B) 1:02.87

4 JOHN PAUL II CYOKS (A) 1:03.89

#80 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 55.03

2 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 57.36

#81 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 8"

1J Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 8"

3 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY NH

Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART NH

Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART NH

Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART NH

Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY NH
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#82 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3' 10"

2 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 3' 8"

2 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 3' 8"

4 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

4 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART NH

Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C NH

Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART NH

Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C NH

Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#83 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 2"

1J Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2"

3 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 3' 10"

Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART NH

#84 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 4' 6"

1J Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 4' 6"

3 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 4' 4"

4 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2"

5 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 10"

Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART DNS

Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART DNS

#85 Boys High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 3' 10"

1J Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 3' 10"

3 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 3' 8"

3 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 8"

5 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 3' 6"

5 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 6"

5 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 3' 6"

8 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY PASS

Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

#86 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 4' 5"

2 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2"

3 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 10"

#86 Boys High Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10"

5 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 3' 8"

6 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 6"

6 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 3' 6"

6 Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY 3' 6"

6 Andrew MOLEN SAINT ANN CYO 3' 6"

Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO NH

Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#87 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 5' 0"

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 4' 10"

2 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 4' 10"

4 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 4' 8"

5 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 6"

5 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 4' 6"

7 Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 4"

7 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 4"

7 James PECK SACRED HEART 4' 4"

10 Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 2"

11 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 4' 0"

11 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 4' 0"

Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY NH

Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY NH

Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#88 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1J Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 4' 10"

2 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 4' 10"

2 Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 10"

4 Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 4' 6"

4 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 6"

6 Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 4"

6 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 4' 4"

6 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 4' 4"

Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

#89 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 9"  (NW)

2 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 10' 11 /2  (NW)

3 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 10"  (NW)

4 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 9' 91 /2  (NW)

5 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 9' 9"  (NW)
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#89 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 9' 5"  (NW)

6 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 5"  (NW)

8 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 9' 4"  (NW)

9 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 9' 3"  (NW)

10 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 8' 10"  (NW)

10 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 8' 10"  (NW)

12 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 8' 9"  (NW)

13 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 8' 5"  (NW)

13 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 8' 5"  (NW)

15 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 3"  (NW)

16 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 8' 21 /2  (NW)

17 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 8' 11 /2  (NW)

18 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 7' 9"  (NW)

19 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 7' 4"  (NW)

20 Abigail SCHMITZ GOOD SHEPHER 6' 10"  (NW)

21 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 6' 71 /2  (NW)

22 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 6' 0"  (NW)

Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C FOUL  (NW)

#91 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 11' 11"  (NW)

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 11' 8"  (NW)

3 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 4"  (NW)

4 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 10' 7"  (NW)

4 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 10' 7"  (NW)

4 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 10' 7"  (NW)

7 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST10' 41 /2  (NW)

8 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 10' 1"  (NW)

9 Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO 9' 111 /2  (NW)

10 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 9' 10"  (NW)

11 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 91 /2  (NW)

12 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 8"  (NW)

13 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 9' 61 /2  (NW)

14 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9' 31 /2  (NW)

15 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 1"  (NW)

16 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 9' 0"  (NW)

17 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 8' 101 /2  (NW)

18 Olivia BUCK SAINT ANN CYO 8' 8"  (NW)

19 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 8' 31 /2  (NW)

20 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 6' 9"  (NW)

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

#92 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 13' 1"  (NW)

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 4"  (NW)

3 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 6"  (NW)

4 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 51 /2  (NW)

5 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 11' 31 /2  (NW)

6 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 11' 21 /2  (NW)

7 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 01 /2  (NW)

8 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST11' 0"  (NW)

9 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 10' 11"  (NW)

10 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 101 /2  (NW)

11 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 4"  (NW)

12 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 10' 21 /2  (NW)

13 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 10"  (NW)

14 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 8"  (NW)

15 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 9' 21 /2  (NW)

16 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 9' 0"  (NW)

17 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 8' 10"  (NW)

18 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 8' 81 /2  (NW)

19 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 8' 3"  (NW)

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Krista HOBACK HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

#93 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 13' 11 /2  (NW)

2 Maddie ROBERTS SACRED HEART 10' 10"  (NW)

3 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 111 /2  (NW)

4 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 9' 51 /2  (NW)

5 Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 9"  (NW)

6 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 7' 10"  (NW)

6 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 7' 10"  (NW)

8 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 7' 9"  (NW)

Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

#94 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 11' 9"  (NW)

2 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 11' 61 /2  (NW)

3 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 11' 51 /2  (NW)

4 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST11' 5"  (NW)

5 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 11' 3"  (NW)

6 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 11 /2  (NW)

7 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 11' 0"  (NW)
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#94 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 10' 10"  (NW)

9 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 81 /2  (NW)

10 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 7"  (NW)

11 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 10' 6"  (NW)

12 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 10' 3"  (NW)

13 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 10' 01 /2  (NW)

14 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 9' 11"  (NW)

14 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9' 11"  (NW)

14 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 9' 11"  (NW)

17 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 9' 9"  (NW)

18 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 9' 51 /2  (NW)

19 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 31 /2  (NW)

20 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 9' 2"  (NW)

21 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 01 /2  (NW)

22 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 8' 6"  (NW)

23 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 8' 31 /2  (NW)

24 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 7' 11"  (NW)

25 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 6' 81 /2  (NW)

David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

#95 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 13' 71 /2  (NW)

2 Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY 12' 61 /2  (NW)

3 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 12' 5"  (NW)

4 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 8"  (NW)

5 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 11' 11 /2  (NW)

6 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 1"  (NW)

7 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 10' 111 /2  (NW)

8 Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY 10' 8"  (NW)

9 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 71 /2  (NW)

10 Eli  ROSENDAH SACRED HEART 10' 4"  (NW)

11 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 21 /2  (NW)

12 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 10' 2"  (NW)

12 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 10' 2"  (NW)

12 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 10' 2"  (NW)

15 Andrew MOLEN SAINT ANN CYO 10' 0"  (NW)

16 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 9' 91 /2  (NW)

17 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 9' 61 /2  (NW)

17 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 61 /2  (NW)

19 Ethan KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 9' 51 /2  (NW)

20 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 9' 21 /2  (NW)

21 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 8' 11"  (NW)

22 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 8' 51 /2  (NW)

#95 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
23 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 7' 91 /2  (NW)

24 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 6' 71 /2  (NW)

25 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 6' 51 /2  (NW)

Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY NM  (NW)

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW)

#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 9"  (NW)

2 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 14' 71 /2  (NW)

3 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 14' 21 /2  (NW)

4 Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 0"  (NW)

5 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 13' 10"  (NW)

6 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 13' 91 /2  (NW)

7 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 13' 7"  (NW)

8 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 13' 3"  (NW)

9 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 13' 1"  (NW)

10 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 13' 01 /2  (NW)

11 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 12' 21 /2  (NW)

11 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 12' 21 /2  (NW)

13 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 11 /2  (NW)

14 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 12' 1"  (NW)

15 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 9"  (NW)

16 Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 11' 7"  (NW)

17 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

18 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 3"  (NW)

19 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 4"  (NW)

20 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 9' 3"  (NW)

21 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 9' 2"  (NW)

22 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 9' 1"  (NW)

23 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 9' 01 /2  (NW)

24 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 8' 0"  (NW)

25 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 7' 10"  (NW)

26 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 7' 5"  (NW)

Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW)

Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW)

Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY FOUL  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 16' 21 /2  (NW)

2 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 15' 8"  (NW)

3 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 14' 101 /2  (NW)

3 Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 101 /2  (NW)
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#97 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 14' 31 /2  (NW)

6 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 14' 1"  (NW)

7 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 14' 01 /2  (NW)

8 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 13' 111 /2  (NW)

9 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 13' 9"  (NW)

10 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 13' 81 /2  (NW)

11 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 13' 31 /2  (NW)

12 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 13' 2"  (NW)

13 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 13' 11 /2  (NW)

14 Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 13' 01 /2  (NW)

15 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 12' 3"  (NW)

16 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 12' 21 /2  (NW)

17 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 12' 2"  (NW)

18 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 12' 1"  (NW)

19 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 11' 71 /2  (NW)

20 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 11' 61 /2  (NW)

21 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 11' 51 /2  (NW)

22 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 2"  (NW)

23 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 11' 11 /2  (NW)

24 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 11' 01 /2  (NW)

25 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 10"  (NW)

26 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 9' 01 /2  (NW)

27 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 8' 3"  (NW)

Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY FOUL  (NW)

#98 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 18' 73 /4

2 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 17' 4"

3 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 16' 4"

4 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 16' 1"

5 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 15' 51 /2

6 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15' 1"

7 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 11"

8 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 14' 51 /2

9 Abigail SCHMITZ GOOD SHEPHER 13' 71 /2

Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART DNS

#99 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 21' 10"

1 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 21' 10"

3 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 20' 0"

4 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 19' 83 /4

5 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 19' 01 /2

#99 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 18' 0"

7 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 10"

8 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 17' 5"

#100 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 26' 8"

2 Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST25' 11"

3 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 19' 9"

4 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 18' 3"

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#101 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Grace KISSELL SACRED HEART 29' 41 /4

2 Maddie ROBERTS SACRED HEART 28' 21 /2

3 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 23' 51 /2

4 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 21' 10"

5 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 21' 91 /4

6 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 21' 21 /2

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#102 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 28' 1"

2 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 25' 81 /2

3 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 21' 111 /2

4 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 21' 4"

5 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 21' 23 /4

6 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 21' 01 /2

7 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 19' 03 /4

8 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 17' 3"

9 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 2"

#103 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 23' 31 /2

2 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 22' 11"

3 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 22' 91 /2

4 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 22' 41 /4

5 Ethan KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 21' 10"

6 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 20' 61 /2

7 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 20' 3"

8 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 18' 81 /2

9 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 15' 9"

10 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 14' 7"
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#104 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 32' 4"

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 28' 81 /4

3 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 28' 61 /4

4 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 28' 6"

5 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 28' 1"

6 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 26' 8"

7 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 24' 71 /4

8 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 21' 73 /4

9 John BURKE SACRED HEART 21' 63 /4

10 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 20' 11"

11 Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 20' 3"

12 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 17' 21 /2

#105 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 41' 4"

2 Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 34' 7"

3 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 33' 11"

4 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 33' 31 /2

5 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 32' 4"

6 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 32' 3"

7 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 29' 6"

8 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 29' 31 /2

8 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 29' 31 /2

10 Noah STOVER HOLY TRINITY C 26' 4"

11 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 25' 7"

12 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 24' 6"

13 Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 24' 3"

14 Bristol KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 22' 2"

15 Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER 21' 11 /4

16 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 20' 10"

17 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 17' 51 /2

#106 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 98' 9"

2 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 97' 1"

3 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 84' 9"

4 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 78' 5"

5 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 66' 5"

6 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 65' 10"

7 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 47' 6"

8 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 42' 8"

9 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 37' 5"

10 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 28' 1"

Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#106 Football Throw (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY DNS

#107 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 116' 6"

2 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 100' 11"

3 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 98' 11"

4 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 97' 3"

5 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 92' 4"

6 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 88' 0"

7 Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY 82' 1"

8 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 80' 9"

9 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 79' 41 /2

10 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 77' 81 /2

11 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 75' 61 /2

12 Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 65' 7"

13 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 46' 1"

Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#108 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 79' 7"

2 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 78' 51 /2

3 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 70' 41 /2

4 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 66' 4"

5 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 63' 7"

6 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 60' 7"

7 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 60' 01 /2

8 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 56' 01 /2

9 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 54' 9"

10 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 53' 101 /2

11 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 40' 4"

#109 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 121' 7"

2 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 116' 2"

3 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 114' 8"

4 Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 107' 4"

5 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 106' 10"

6 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 100' 9"

7 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 86' 6"

8 Bristol KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 82' 9"

9 Noah STOVER HOLY TRINITY C 71' 9"

Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER DNS
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#110 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 88' 101 /4

2 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 85' 7"

3 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 85' 6"

4 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 82' 5"

5 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 82' 4"

6 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 72' 8"

7 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 70' 101 /2

8 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 70' 11 /4

9 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 67' 61 /2

10 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 64' 0"

11 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 56' 71 /4

12 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 56' 11 /4

13 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 54' 91 /4

14 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 52' 41 /4

15 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 51' 2"

16 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 42' 01 /4

17 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 28' 11"

Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART DNS

#111 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 105' 11"

2 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 91' 9"

3 Olivia BUCK SAINT ANN CYO 90' 0"

4 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 89' 4"

5 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 83' 8"

6 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 79' 10"

7 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 76' 1"

8 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 75' 8"

9 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 75' 6"

10 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 74' 6"

11 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 68' 10"

12 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 61' 4"

13 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 49' 8"

14 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 39' 6"

Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#112 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 123' 4"

2 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 117' 9"

3 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 112' 7"

4 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 94' 11"

5 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 91' 4"

6 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 80' 5"

7 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 77' 5"

#112 Softball Throw (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 76' 11"

9 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 74' 8"

10 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 71' 1"

11 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 59' 1"

Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART DNS

Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#113 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 99' 21 /4

2 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 97' 41 /4

3 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 97' 01 /2

4 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 92' 11"

5 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 82' 113 /4

6 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 74' 51 /2

7 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 62' 11"

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART DNS

Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY DNS
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